

41ST STREET, WILLOW AVENUE TO MINNESOTA
Project: AVENUE ADA IMPROVEMENTS
 41ST STREET, WILLOW AVENUE TO MINNESOTA
Location: AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.		Bid Estimate: \$ 1,026,081.00		Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Bidder: Paving Company		Bidder: Katzer Concrete 4513 N. Hillcrest		T & M Concrete, 5204 S. Yarrow		Big Al's Contracting, Inc.	
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101		Budget: \$ 1,182,181.00		Address: 4500 W. 58th St. Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Trail Sioux Falls, SD		Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108		Letting Date: 03/09/23		City/State/Zip: 57108		City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: 57108		City/State/Zip: 57105	
Phone No.: 605.367.1036		Time: 2:15 PM		Phone No.: 605.336.9512		Phone No.: 605.271.6093		Phone No.: 605.759.8013		Phone No.: 605.941.3984	
Value of OFM: \$											

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 81,650.00	\$ 81,650.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$142,552.00	\$142,552.00
2	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	16	\$ 43.50	\$ 696.00	\$40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$30.00	\$ 480.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	764	\$ 4.65	\$ 3,552.60	\$4.30	\$3,285.20	\$ 4.28	\$ 3,269.92	\$4.80	\$3,667.20
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$10,635.00	\$10,635.00	\$ 5,029.00	\$ 5,029.00	\$5,640.00	\$5,640.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	63	\$ 86.40	\$ 5,443.20	\$80.00	\$5,040.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 5,055.75	\$90.00	\$5,670.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each/Day	105	\$ 86.40	\$ 9,072.00	\$81.00	\$8,505.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 8,426.25	\$90.00	\$9,450.00
7	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each/Week	36	\$ 173.00	\$ 6,228.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 5,778.00	\$180.00	\$6,480.00
8	634.1050	Temporary Business Sign	Each	10	\$ 57.60	\$ 576.00	\$53.00	\$530.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 535.00	\$60.00	\$600.00
9	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	156	\$ 5.90	\$ 920.40	\$5.35	\$834.60	\$ 5.35	\$ 834.60	\$6.00	\$936.00
10	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	8	\$ 346.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
11	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2411.5	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,115.00	\$9.35	\$22,547.53	\$ 5.60	\$ 13,504.40	\$9.60	\$23,150.40
12	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1178.2	\$ 5.20	\$ 6,126.64	\$7.00	\$8,247.40	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,830.62	\$6.00	\$7,069.20
13	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	115.5	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,472.63	\$14.60	\$1,686.30	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$16.80	\$1,940.40
14	110.1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	291.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,473.50	\$14.60	\$4,248.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,656.00	\$18.00	\$3,142.80
15	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	3,811.5	\$ 7.25	\$ 27,633.38	\$10.70	\$40,783.05	\$ 5.40	\$ 20,582.10	\$9.00	\$34,303.50
16	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	9	\$ 36.00	\$ 324.00	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 96.30	\$12.00	\$108.00
17	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	1403.5	\$ 5.25	\$ 7,368.38	\$4.80	\$6,736.80	\$ 3.90	\$ 5,473.65	\$4.38	\$6,147.33
18	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	3,243.0	\$ 22.75	\$ 73,778.25	\$14.15	\$45,898.45	\$ 11.40	\$ 36,970.20	\$12.78	\$41,445.54
19	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	62	\$ 11.50	\$ 713.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 663.40	\$30.00	\$1,860.00
20	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	173.3	\$ 87.55	\$ 15,172.42	\$38.00	\$6,585.40	\$ 37.50	\$ 6,498.75	\$60.00	\$10,398.00
21	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	64.6	\$ 11.50	\$ 742.90	\$10.00	\$646.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 691.22	\$10.80	\$697.68
22	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	71.1	\$ 1.20	\$ 85.32	\$1.00	\$71.10	\$ 1.10	\$ 78.21	\$1.20	\$85.32
23	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1039.3	\$ 0.04	\$ 41.57	\$0.07	\$72.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 103.93	\$0.07	\$72.00
24	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 214.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
25	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.196	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 656.60	\$3,165.00	\$620.34	\$ 3,107.14	\$ 609.00	\$3,000.00	\$588.00
26	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.100	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 334.00	\$3,105.00	\$310.50	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 310.30	\$3,600.00	\$360.00
27	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	170.5	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,944.50	\$28.00	\$4,774.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 4,569.40	\$12.00	\$2,046.00
28	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	36	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 74.90	\$ 2,696.40	\$150.00	\$5,400.00
29	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	40	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
30	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	881	\$ 29.00	\$ 25,549.00	\$21.40	\$18,853.40	\$ 16.05	\$ 14,140.05	\$24.00	\$21,144.00
31	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 802.50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
32	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	10.4	\$ 7.25	\$ 75.40	\$16.00	\$166.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 208.00	\$5.00	\$52.00
33	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	870.0	\$ 23.85	\$ 20,749.50	\$24.75	\$21,532.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$20.40	\$17,748.00
34	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	384.5	\$ 232.00	\$ 89,204.00	\$203.00	\$78,053.50	\$ 204.50	\$ 78,630.25	\$180.00	\$69,210.00
35	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	115.5	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$126.00	\$14,553.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,282.50	\$135.00	\$15,592.50
36	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	777	\$ 17.50	\$ 13,597.50	\$19.00	\$14,763.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$21.00	\$16,317.00
37	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	427.4	\$ 44.50	\$ 19,019.30	\$35.85	\$15,322.29	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,370.00	\$45.00	\$19,233.00
38	Special	Type B69 Concrete Curb & Gutter	Ft	1983.3	\$ 45.50	\$ 90,240.15	\$44.25	\$87,761.03	\$ 45.00	\$ 89,248.50	\$67.00	\$132,881.10
39	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	194.2	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,262.30	\$8.60	\$1,670.12	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,553.60	\$12.00	\$2,330.40
40	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	27151.9	\$ 6.75	\$ 183,275.33	\$9.15	\$248,439.89	\$ 9.00	\$ 244,367.10	\$9.25	\$251,155.08
41	651.0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	6012.6	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,100.80	\$12.00	\$72,151.20	\$ 12.25	\$ 73,643.35	\$12.65	\$76,059.39
42	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	896.5	\$ 9.75	\$ 8,740.88	\$11.00	\$9,861.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,654.50	\$19.75	\$17,705.88
43	380.3040	8" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	291.0	\$ 66.00	\$ 19,206.00	\$102.00	\$29,682.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 39,285.00	\$108.00	\$31,428.00
44	Special	Curbside Sidewalk Drop Inlet Interface	Each	14	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$475.00	\$6,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
45	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	26.0	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$110.00	\$2,860.00
46	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	60.0	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00
47	Special	Manhole/Junction Box Castings Adjust for ADA Accessibility	Each	2	\$ 632.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
48	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
49	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	3	\$ 225.00	\$ 675.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
50	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	9	\$ 11.50	\$ 103.50	\$11.00	\$99.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$12.00	\$108.00
51	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	81	\$ 11.50	\$ 931.50	\$11.00	\$891.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$12.00	\$972.00
52	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	31.5	\$ 12.75	\$ 401.63	\$12.00	\$378.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$13.20	\$415.80
53	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	13.4	\$ 14.00	\$ 187.60	\$13.00	\$174.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 670.00	\$14.40	\$192.96
54	Special	Adjust Drop Inlet Lid	Each	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
55	Special	Remove Drop Inlet Lid	Each	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$910.00	\$6,370.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00
56	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	8.4	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$860.00	\$7,224.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,600.00
57	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1400	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1.60	\$2,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00
58	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	7	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$585.00	\$4,095.00
59	670.6010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SqYd	8.6	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$300.00	\$2,580.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$600.00	\$5,160.00
60	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$1,410.00	\$4,230.00	\$ 1,407.05	\$ 4,221.15	\$1,787.50	\$5,362.50
61	Special	Remove and Reset Push Button	Each	1	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$172.00	\$172.00	\$ 171.20	\$ 171.20	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
62	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	10	\$ 3.90	\$ 39.00	\$3.55	\$35.50	\$ 3.53	\$ 35.30	\$13.00	\$130.00
63	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	1	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$ 1,508.70	\$ 1,508.70	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00
64	635.4640	Tie To Existing Signal Footing	Each	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 1,630.10	\$ 1,630.10	\$650.00	\$650.00
65	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	3	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 1,647.80	\$ 4,943.40	\$2,080.00	\$6,240.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 879,271.68	Total Bid	\$ 940,500.55	Total Bid	\$ 994,630.60	Total Bid	\$ 1,088,382.72
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	-----------------